

CITY OF DAUPHIN UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF *THE PLANNING ACT*NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On the date and at the time and location shown below, a **PUBLIC HEARING** will be held to receive representations from any person who wishes to make them in respect to the following matter:

CITY OF DAUPHIN BYLAW 06/2023 Being a Bylaw of the City of Dauphin to Adopt a Development Plan

HEARING: City of Dauphin Council Chambers

100 Main Street South, Dauphin, Manitoba

DATE & TIME: Monday, August 14, 2023 at 5:00 p.m.

AFFECTED AREA: City of Dauphin

PROPOSAL: To adopt a Development Plan for the City of Dauphin.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:

Sharla Griffiths, BSc CE, CMMA, City Manager 100 Main Street South, Dauphin, MB R7N 1K3

PUBLIC HEARING REGISTRATION CONTACT:

Gertrud Carriere, Executive Assistant City of Dauphin, Phone 204-622-3228

Copies of the Plan may be made and extracts taken therefrom upon request. A full copy of the Plan is also available on the City of Dauphin website at dauphin.ca.

